08-17-98	02-1998
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) AUG 1 7 1990	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
1) ERIC P. POTTS 2) 3) 4) 5) 6)	Name: MODEL & INSTRUMENT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesXNo	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 26296 TWELVE TREES LANE N.W.
Security Agreement Change of Name	BUILDING 1
Other	City: POULSBO State WA
Execution Dates:	Zip: 98370
1) AUGUST 2, 1998 4) 5) 5) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes XNo
	ed together with a new application, ate of the application is
If this document is being fil the execution data. A. Patent Application No(s).	ed together with a new application,
If this document is being file the execution does not be the execution	ed together with a new application, ate of the application is
If this document is being file the execution does not not the execution does not the execut	ed together with a new application, ate of the application is B. Patent No(s). ched? Yes _X_ No ce 6. Total number of applications and
If this document is being file the execution does as the execution does are the ex	ed together with a new application, ate of the application is B. Patent No(s). ched? Yes _X_ No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
If this document is being file the execution does as the execution does are the ex	ed together with a new application, ate of the application is B. Patent No(s). ched? Yes _X_ No ce 6. Total number of applications and
A. Patent Application No(s). MLEXING 98960 557934357 69/638357 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ed together with a new application, ate of the application is B. Patent No(s). ched? Yes _X_ No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
If this document is being file the execution does a. Patent Application No(s). MLEXIND \$1880 \(\) \$1	ed together with a new application, ate of the application is B. Patent No(s). ched? Yes _X_ No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
If this document is being file the execution does as the execution does are the execution does as the execution does as the execution does are the execution does as the execution does are the execut	ed together with a new application, ate of the application is B. Patent No(s). ched? Yes _X_ No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
If this document is being file the execution does a. Patent Application No(s). MEXAMO 98990 56993357 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: PAUL T. PARKER 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	ed together with a new application, ate of the application is B. Patent No(s). Ched? Yes _X_ No Ce
A. Patent Application No(s). MEXIC 9896 55934357 O 9/6 3 83 5 7 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: PAUL T. PARKER 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT 6	ed together with a new application, ate of the application is B. Patent No(s). Ched? Yes _X_ No Ce

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eric P. Potts (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 10170 Center Road, Quilcene, Washington 98376, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "PROSTHESIS CONNECTOR AND ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 10, 1998, and assigned Application No. 09/038,357; and

WHEREAS, Model & Instrument Development Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 26296 Twelve Trees Lane Northwest, Building 1, Poulsbo, Washington 98370, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the transfer and sale not been made. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

aug 2, 199	
Date	Eric Potts
person who appeared before i	I know or have satisfactory ender Eric C. Potts is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
	Dated 8-3-98 Signature of Notary Public Mace Moggi Printed Name Alane M. Poggi My appointment expires 2-15-02

\users\kristineo\ptpkko\660064\0001 (660064.413)